TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lighthouse International		01/02/2014	not-for-profit: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighthouse Guild International, Inc.
Street Address:	15 West 65th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10023
Entity Type:	not-for-profit: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2785536	LIGHTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2880676	LIGHTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2773134	THE LIGHTHOUSE STORE LIGHTHOUSE INTERNAT
Registration Number:	4298624	DOUBLE UP 4 VISION
Registration Number:	4298622	DOUBLE UP 4 VISION
Registration Number:	4298621	DOUBLE UP 4 VISION
Registration Number:	4207853	DOUBLE UP 4 VISION
Registration Number:	4203782	DOUBLE UP 4 VISION
Registration Number:	4203781	DOUBLE UP 4 VISION
Registration Number:	3203881	POSH
Registration Number:	3496034	FASHIONABLE PHILANTHROPY
Registration Number:	3357254	ELECTRONIC VISION REHABILITATION RECORD
Registration Number:	4210365	SAVVYSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0970

900276434

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Bela P. Amladi
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40577-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bela P. Amladi
Signature:	/Bela P. Amladi/
Date:	01/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Lighthouse International to Lighthouse Guild International#page1.tif source=Assignment from Lighthouse International to Lighthouse Guild International#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective this Assignment

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, is using and owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and servicemarks identified on the attached Schedule A and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the associated goodwill and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world, in, to and under the Trademarks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, and their associated goodwill, together with all of Assignor's claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated above.

Assignment as of the date indicated above.	
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
HIGHTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL By:	LIGHTHOUSE GUILD INTERNATIONAL, INC By: Name: Alan R. Morse Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Just day of January 2013 3014	Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2014 day of 2013-2014
Jana L. Jawakasales NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC Prochardles

39303257v1

SARAH SPICEHANDLER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SP6202544
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 16, 20

SARAH SPICEHANDLER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SP6202544
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 16, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0972

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK	CLASS	APP./REG.NO.
LIGHTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL & Design	35, 41 and 42	2785536
LIGHTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL & Design	35, 36, 41, 42 and 44	2880676
THE LIGHTHOUSE STORE LIGHTHOUSE INTERNATIONAL	35	2773134
DOUBLE UP 4 VISION & Design	25	4298624
DOUBLE UP 4 VISION & Design	25	4298622
DOUBLE UP 4 VISION	25	4298621
DOUBLE UP 4 VISION & Design	35, 36 and 41	4207853
DOUBLE UP 4 VISION & Design (color)	35, 36 and 41	4203782
DOUBLE UP 4 VISION	35, 36 and 41	4203781
POSH	36	3203881
FASHIONABLE PHILANTHROPY	36	3496034
ELECTRONIC VISION REHABILITATION RECORD	44	3357254
SAVVYSIGHT	35 and 44	4210365

39303257v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 01/06/2014